Berntiers Zoom ..Zorro™

MBE Jub.CAC-Klubkiallitdas Hmvh. 2021.09.04

Hoédmezbvasarhely CACIB 2021.09.04

Brno WDS 2021.09.30-10.3.
Budapest EDS 2021.12.30.
Pécs CAC 2021.06.19.
Osszesen:

I1. helyezett

Oliver Serce Domu

MBE Jub.CAC-Klubkiallitas Hmvh. 2021.09.04

Debrecen CACIB 2021.07.31
Debrecen CACIB 2021.08.01
Békéscsaba CAC 2021.07.10
Békéscsaba CAC 2021.07.11

osszesen:

Angyalosi Berni Jared

MBE Jub.CAC-Klubkiallitas Hmvh. 2021.09.04

Hoédmez6vasarhely CACIB 2021.09.03
Hoédmez6vasarhely CACIB 2021.09.04
Hédmezbvasarhely CACIB 2021.09.05
Komarom CACIB 2021.10.22

osszesen:

Abony, 2022. 04. 09.

! sményesabb Kutyéi

II

"Fiatal kan"

Pintér Janos (H)

Stefan Sinko (SLO)
Satu-Yla Mononen (FIN)
Juhasz Istvanné (H)

Dr. Balogh Katalin (H)

Pintér Janos (H)

Mitra Valentin Calin (RO)
Dr. Molnar Zsolt (RO)
Harsanyi Péter (H)

Mitra Valentin Calin (RO)

"Novendék kan"

Pintér Janos (H)

Voijislav Al-Daghistani (SRB)

Stefan Sinké (SLO)
Denk Csaba (H)

Igor Mioc

1/2

Tul: Szarka Sandor

K.1. HPJ, Fiat.KI.Gy. Legsz.Fiat.

K.1. HPJ, BOB, BOG Il, JBIS

K.1. CAJC,Best J., JWW, res.J. BOG
K.1. HPJ, Best Junior, JEW.

K.1. HPJ, BOB, Best Junior

Tul: Lajtos Lajosné
K.2.

K.1. HPJ, Best Junior

K.1. HPJ

K.1. HPJ

K.1. HPJ, BOS

20 pont
21 pont
23 pont
21 pont
18 pont

103 pont

8 pont
13 pont
13 pont
10 pont
10 pont

54 pont

Tul: Borbélyné Mucsi Andrea

K.2. R.CAC

K.1. CAC, R.CACIB
K.2. R.CAC

K.1. CAC, R.CACIB
K.1. CAC

10 pont
16 pont
10 pont
16 pont
13 pont

65 pont

Pintér Janos elndk



Dél-Alfoldi Berni Washington

MBE Jub.CAC-Klubkiallitdas Hmvh. 2021.09.04

Hédmezbvasarhely CACIB
Hédmezbvasarhely CACIB
Hédmezbvasarhely CACIB
Bacskatopolya CACIB

osszesen:

Csillag-Bérei Dolly

MBE Jub.CAC-Klubkiallitas Hmvh.

Békéscsaba CAC
Hédmezdbvasarhely CACIB
Koméarom CACIB-DREBY
Budapest EDS

osszesen:

Csillag-Béreci Cindy

MBE Jub.CAC-Klubkiallitas Hmvh.

Hédmezbvasarhely CACIB
Kecskemét CACIB
Kecskemét CACIB
Kecskemét CACIB

osszesen:

Abony, 2022. 04. 09.

2021.09.03
2021.09.04
2021.09.05
2021.10.17

2021.09.04
2021.07.11
2021.09.05
2021.10.24
2021.12.30

2021.09.04
2021.09.05
2021.09.10
2021.09.11
2021.09.12

! sményesabb Kutyéi

II

"Felnott kan"

Pintér Janos (H)

Vojislav Al-Daghistani (SRB)
Stefan Sinko (SLO)

Denk Csaba (H)

Nebojsa Nedeljkovic

"Fiatal szuka"

Pintér Janos (H)

Mitra Valentin Calin (RO)
Denk Csaba (H)

Mr. Branislav Rajic

Dr. Balogh Katalin (H)

"Novendék szuka"

Pintér Janos (H)

Denk Csaba (H)

Bir6 Zsolt (H)

Maria Dubovenko (UA)
Igor Dubovenko (UA)

22

Tul: Szepesszentgyorgyi Adam és
Kardos Laszlo

KA.
KA.
KA.
KA.
KA.

CAC

CAC, CACIB, BOB
CAC, CACIB
CAC, CACIB
CAC, CACIB

Tul: Lajtos Lajosné

KA.
KA.
KA.
KA.
K.1.

HPJ, Fiatal Klubgyéztes, BOS
HPJ, Legszebb Fiatal, BOB
HPJ, Best Jun., BOB

HPJ, HDGY, Legszebb HDGY
HPJ, JEW.

Tul: Lajtos Lajosné

K.2.
KA.
KA.
KA.
K.A1.

R.CAC

CAC, CACIB
CAC, R.CACIB
CAC, R.CACIB
CAC, R.CACIB

13 pont
27 pont
19 pont
19 pont
19 pont

97 pont

20 pont
18 pont
21 pont
17 pont
21 pont

97 pont

10 pont
19 pont
16 pont
16 pont
16 pont

77 pont

Pintér Janos elndk



